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Q1. How proud would you say you are to be an American?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very proud 54% | 59% | 49% | 38% | 46% | 65% | 72% | 48% | 62% | 55% 49% 55% 70% 50% 58% | 35% 53% 50% 61% 56% 49% 52% | 44% | 81% | 50%
Somewhat proud 26% | 26% | 26% | 34% | 29% | 20% | 17% | 26% | 20% | 28% 31% 24% 19% | 26% | 26% | 33% 25% 31% 18% 26% 29% 25% | 33% | 13% | 28%
Not very proud 14% 12% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 11% | 7% | 16% | 13% | 12% 14% 13% 8% 21% 11% [ 20% 12% 13% 17% 13% 11% 17% | 14% | 5% 16%
Not at all proud 3% 1% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 0% 4%
Not an American 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 2% 0% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
How descriptive of you would you say each of the following statements is? Completely descriptive, somewhat descriptive, not very descriptive, not at all descriptive? [Q2A-Q2J ROTATED]
Q2A. Hearing the Star Spangled Banner fills me with pride.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 47% | 49% | 45% | 30% | 37% | 58% | 70% | 41% | 54% | 50% 44% 48% 63% | 42% | 48% | 31% 42% 45% 57% 52% 26% 44% | 37% | 77% | 43%
Somewhat descriptive 28% | 30% | 26% | 32% | 33% | 27% | 15% | 30% | 24% | 27% 33% 25% 20% | 27% | 32% | 32% 27% 32% 23% 27% 31% 28% | 32% | 14% | 34%
Not very descriptive 10% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 5% 6% | 10% | 9% | 12% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 15% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% | 14% | 5% 9%
Not at all descriptive 12% 9% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 6% 5% | 16% | 11% | 7% 13% 12% 5% 17% | 10% | 19% 15% 10% 9% 8% 28% 14% | 15% | 3% 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 0% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Q2B. Every year on the 4th of July | pause to celebrate our country.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 46% | 53% | 39% | 30% | 41% | 56% | 63% | 38% | 49% | 53% 46% 46% 56% | 28% | 58% | 31% 44% 43% 56% 49% 35% 37% | 37% | 70% | 46%
Somewhat descriptive 31% | 28% | 34% | 36% | 35% | 27% | 24% | 35% | 30% | 28% 32% 32% 32% | 36% | 27% | 34% 26% 37% 29% 31% 31% 36% | 36% | 21% | 35%
Not very descriptive 10% 7% | 13% | 15% | 10% | 10% [ 5% | 11% | 11% | 10% 12% 9% 6% 16% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% | 13% | 4% 11%
Not at all descriptive 10% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 5% 6% | 14% | 9% 6% 7% 12% 4% 19% 6% 17% 15% 9% 4% 7% 25% 11% | 12% | 4% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Q2C. It makes me angry to see anyone that does not stand for the pledge of allegiance or national anthem.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 34% | 39% | 29% | 20% | 28% | 45% | 46% | 27% | 43% | 36% 37% 32% 49% | 23% | 36% | 19% 30% 30% 44% 38% 13% 26% | 17% | 60% | 37%
Somewhat descriptive 18% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 20% 19% 17% 17% | 24% | 21% | 15% 16% 21% 16% 21% 16% 17% | 17% | 20% | 24%
Not very descriptive 15% | 13% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 13% 15% 16% 10% | 16% | 17% | 19% 15% 21% 6% 13% 20% 21% | 19% | 7% 16%
Not at all descriptive 30% | 27% | 32% | 34% | 36% | 22% | 25% | 33% | 25% | 27% 26% 31% 20% | 38% | 22% | 44% 34% 25% 32% 25% 46% 31% | 44% | 11% | 22%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1%
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Q2D. | think that anyone that believes in socialism is not a good American.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 15% 19% | 11% | 8% 13% | 19% | 19% | 12% | 18% | 16% 13% 15% 20% 17% 16% 7% 11% 13% 22% 16% 8% 12% 6% | 34% | 15%
Somewhat descriptive 20% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 27% | 17% 26% 18% 24% | 22% | 23% | 16% 21% 20% 21% 21% 13% 22% | 15% | 28% | 19%
Not very descriptive 21% 19% | 22% | 26% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 20% 23% 20% 21% 20% 22% | 19% 18% 23% 20% 20% 21% 23% | 22% | 15% | 32%
Not at all descriptive 32% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 34% | 27% | 38% | 32% | 25% | 36% 24% 36% 24% | 35% | 26% | 44% 32% 32% 32% 33% 41% 26% | 48% | 18% | 22%
Don't know/Refused 12% 8% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 7% | 15% | 10% | 11% 14% 12% 12% 7% 13% | 14% 18% 11% 4% 9% 17% 17% | 10% | 6% 12%
Q2E. | agree that the United States of American is the best country in the world.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 45% | 53% | 38% | 24% | 36% | 57% | 73% | 42% | 52% | 46% 39% 48% 61% | 39% | 53% | 25% 44% 42% 50% 47% 39% 44% | 33% | 67% | 50%
Somewhat descriptive 28% | 27% | 29% | 34% | 34% | 26% | 14% | 27% | 26% | 29% 31% 27% 23% | 30% | 24% | 35% 26% 30% 29% 29% 28% 22% | 33% | 24% | 21%
Not very descriptive 10% 8% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 6% 6% | 11% | 9% | 11% 15% 9% 5% 18% | 11% | 14% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9% 13% | 4% 17%
Not at all descriptive 12% 9% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 7% 5% | 16% | 10% | 8% 11% 13% 8% 11% 8% 20% 14% 11% 12% 10% 17% 19% | 17% | 4% 7%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 1% 5%
Q2F. | don’t think that there is any circumstance in which | would think it is OK to burn the American flag.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 53% | 56% | 50% | 49% | 45% | 62% | 57% | 48% | 58% | 55% 50% 54% 61% | 49% | 63% | 38% 49% 55% 57% 56% 43% 50% | 39% | 77% | 59%
Somewhat descriptive 15% | 12% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 11% | 10% | 17% | 12% | 14% 20% 13% 14% | 16% | 14% | 17% 16% 15% 16% 14% 24% 13% | 21% | 9% 14%
Not very descriptive 9% 8% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 6% 8% | 10% | 7% | 10% 5% 11% 3% 14% 8% 16% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% | 1% 9%
Not at all descriptive 18% | 19% | 17% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 20% | 16% | 17% 18% 18% 15% | 19% | 13% | 23% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 19% | 23% | 11% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4% 2% 2%
Q2G. | think that it is un-American to protest against the actions of our government.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 10% | 12% | 9% 9% | 10% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 10% | 9% 12% 9% 12% | 13% | 14% | 6% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% 9% 8% | 17% 6%
Somewhat descriptive 16% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 20% | 12% 18% 15% 18% | 11% | 17% | 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 9% 10% | 21% | 19%
Not very descriptive 21% | 20% | 22% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 18% [ 19% | 21% | 25% 21% 21% 20% | 24% | 27% | 17% 21% 23% 18% 22% 18% 24% | 21% | 24% | 21%
Not at all descriptive 46% | 48% | 45% | 43% | 51% | 46% | 46% | 46% | 45% | 47% 39% 49% 41% | 51% | 38% | 56% 42% 49% 51% 47% 51% 49% | 56% | 33% | 49%
Don't know/Refused 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 5% 9% 0% 4% 7% 11% 3% 2% 4% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5%
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Q2H. | believe the saying is true, "America, love it or leave it.”
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 33% 37% | 29% | 20% | 28% | 45% | 39% | 34% | 37% | 28% 34% 31% 41% 21% 37% | 22% 32% 30% 35% 33% 23% 32% | 21% | 55% | 32%
Somewhat descriptive 23% | 24% | 22% | 32% | 23% | 18% | 16% | 23% | 26% | 20% 27% 21% 22% | 14% | 27% | 22% 21% 26% 21% 21% 32% 23% | 20% | 21% | 31%
Not very descriptive 15% 11% | 18% | 23% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 18% 16% 15% 11% 25% 16% [ 17% 16% 18% 9% 16% 10% 16% | 18% | 9% 16%
Not at all descriptive 24% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 29% | 20% | 31% | 25% | 22% | 25% 17% 28% 20% | 39% | 18% | 31% 22% 21% 33% 24% 30% 23% | 36% | 10% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 1% 3% 8% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Q2l. | do believe that we should have complete freedom of speech even for those who criticize the country.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 61% | 70% | 53% | 54% | 63% | 63% | 66% | 63% | 62% | 59% 59% 62% 58% | 54% | 67% | 61% 57% 62% 68% 62% 64% 64% | 61% | 65% | 63%
Somewhat descriptive 27% | 20% | 33% | 33% | 25% | 27% | 21% | 24% | 29% | 29% 28% 27% 29% | 34% | 24% | 26% 25% 29% 26% 28% 25% 21% | 28% | 25% | 25%
Not very descriptive 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 11%
Not at all descriptive 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 0% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Q2J. | wear red, white and blue on the 4th of July.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 29% | 31% | 28% | 28% | 27% | 25% | 39% | 24% | 31% | 34% 34% 26% 40% | 14% | 35% | 16% 28% 26% 35% 33% 15% 18% | 18% | 48% | 34%
Somewhat descriptive 26% | 22% | 30% | 28% | 26% | 32% | 18% [ 25% | 29% | 27% 29% 25% 30% | 24% | 28% | 23% 24% 31% 25% 27% 19% 30% | 28% | 26% | 23%
Not very descriptive 17% | 18% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 19% | 16% | 14% 12% 19% 11% | 17% | 15% | 23% 15% 20% 14% 15% 22% 17% | 19% | 10% | 18%
Not at all descriptive 25% | 26% | 24% | 20% | 29% | 25% | 29% [ 30% | 21% | 21% 21% 27% 17% | 39% | 19% [ 35% 28% 22% 24% 22% 41% 29% | 32% | 14% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Q3. How often do you vote?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
All or nearly every election 52% | 54% | 49% | 32% | 43% | 65% | 78% | 46% | 56% | 57% 40% 58% 58% | 60% | 56% | 42% 41% 53% 70% 60% 49% 35% | 65% | 67% | 44%
Every major election like for President, | 21% | 19% | 24% | 30% | 27% | 13% | 12% | 26% | 19% | 18% 26% 19% 20% | 26% | 20% | 23% 20% 25% 17% 19% 17% 28% | 24% | 22% | 22%
Governor or Congress
Some elections 13% | 12% | 13% | 20% | 13% | 12% | 4% | 12% | 17% | 11% 17% 11% 14% 6% 11% [ 15% 17% 13% 7% 10% 18% 18% | 10% | 7% 26%
Don’t vote 12% | 12% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 10% | 6% | 15% | 5% | 12% 15% 10% 8% 7% 12% | 16% 17% 9% 6% 10% 12% 15% 1% 4% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0%
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Q4. How often do you volunteer for or through an organization in order to work towards helping others who are in need?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total | M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 19% 21% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 21% 23% 17% 22% 29% 19% [ 13% 16% 19% 25% 20% 17% 17% | 17% | 26% | 18%
Somewhat often 34% | 36% | 32% | 35% | 27% | 37% | 36% | 33% | 37% | 34% 33% 34% 35% | 25% | 37% | 33% 27% 40% 34% 31% 33% 39% | 35% | 33% | 41%
Not very often 28% 25% | 30% | 27% | 36% | 25% | 22% | 29% | 25% | 27% 25% 29% 23% 29% 28% | 32% 30% 25% 29% 29% 31% 27% | 31% | 20% | 28%
Not at all 18% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 16% | 18% 18% 18% 18% | 15% | 16% [ 21% 25% 15% 12% 19% 18% 16% | 16% | 20% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Q5. How often do you discuss public affairs, that is, politics or local issues with your family or friends?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very often 32% | 36% | 30% | 21% | 32% | 41% | 40% | 33% | 29% | 34% 35% 32% 30% | 40% | 33% | 33% 24% 32% 50% 35% 32% 33% | 38% | 41% | 22%
Somewhat often 31% | 33% | 29% | 33% | 29% | 31% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 32% 28% 33% 34% | 33% | 32% | 28% 31% 30% 33% 32% 32% 27% | 35% | 32% | 35%
Not very often 24% | 21% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 19% | 21% | 23% | 27% | 24% 22% 25% 24% | 22% | 28% | 24% 28% 28% 13% 23% 28% 26% | 21% | 22% | 31%
Not at all 11% 8% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 8% 7% | 12% | 10% | 10% 14% 9% 11% 5% 7% 15% 16% 10% 4% 10% 7% 13% 6% 5% 11%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q6. Would you describe yourself as patriotic, or not?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+| White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Patriotic 71% | 79% | 65% | 50% | 64% | 87% | 92% | 61% | 80% | 78% 67% 73% 84% | 76% | 75% | 55% 62% 72% 85% 80% 49% 62% | 71% | 91% | 70%
Not patriotic 17% | 13% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 11% | 6% | 26% | 11% | 11% 20% 16% 9% 12% | 14% | 29% 24% 17% 9% 12% 39% 17% | 18% | 6% 17%
Don't know/Refused 11% 8% | 14% | 23% | 14% | 2% 2% | 13% | 9% | 11% 13% 11% 7% 12% | 11% | 16% 14% 11% 7% 8% 12% 21% | 12% | 3% 14%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35to0 49 24%

50 to 64 25%

65 and older 19%
Religion

Catholic 33%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 24%

Other 34%
Children in Household

Yes 31%

No 68%
Income

Less than $50,000 38%

$50,000 - $100,000 36%

$100,000 or more 21%
Ethnicity

White 59%

African American/Black 14%

Latino 16%
Party (of Registered Voters)

Democrat 43%

Republican 20%

Independent/Other 19%

Siena College Research Institute
June 11-18, 2019
804 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.8%

ICS0619 Crosstabs

5of 5



